
October 2005 Child Health Plus Program
Table of Enrollment by Insurer

FINAL

COUNTY TOTAL AFFINITY AMERICH BCBSCNY BCBSUW COMMBLUE BSNENY BUFFALO CPLUS CENTER CCHP CDPHP CPP EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS GHI
ALBANY 3,745 0 0 0 0 0 386 0 0 0 0 2,331 0 332 533 0 0
ALLEGANY 640 0 0 0 0 606 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BROOME 2,196 0 0 1,534 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 397 0 0 206 0 0
CATTARAUGUS 1,129 0 0 0 0 806 0 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 267 0 0
CAYUGA 1,156 0 0 903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHAUTAUQUA 1,469 0 0 0 0 914 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 515 0 0
CHEMUNG 788 0 0 788 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHENANGO 690 0 0 0 612 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0 0 0 0
CLINTON 1,188 0 0 0 342 0 586 0 0 0 0 0 0 195 65 0 0
COLUMBIA 1,375 0 0 0 0 0 154 0 0 0 0 781 0 154 193 0 0
CORTLAND 866 0 0 678 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 188 0 0
DELAWARE 751 0 0 0 397 0 0 0 0 0 0 254 0 100 0 0 0
DUTCHESS 5,102 0 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 882 0 1,895 217 0 0
ERIE 10,378 0 0 0 0 4,434 0 4,054 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,890 0 0
ESSEX 678 0 0 0 183 0 308 0 0 0 0 18 0 65 104 0 0
FRANKLIN 538 0 0 0 538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FULTON 1,126 0 0 0 52 0 313 0 0 0 0 622 0 139 0 0 0
GENESEE 641 0 0 0 0 641 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GREENE 875 0 0 0 0 0 106 0 0 0 0 421 0 143 123 0 0
HAMILTON 73 0 0 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0
HERKIMER 1,437 0 0 0 828 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 0 472 0 0
JEFFERSON 1,634 0 0 0 1,634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LEWIS 519 0 0 0 519 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LIVINGSTON 705 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 705 0
MADISON 880 0 0 287 467 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 0
MONROE 8,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,520 0
MONTGOMERY 1,229 0 0 0 62 0 351 0 0 0 0 560 0 125 131 0 0
NASSAU 22,839 3,655 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8,513 2,569 0 0
NIAGARA 2,554 0 0 0 0 1,762 0 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 698 0 0
ONEIDA 3,908 0 0 0 1,987 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 1,436 0 0
ONONDAGA 6,111 0 0 2,634 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,318 0 0
ONTARIO 1,320 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,320 0
ORANGE 7,313 2,189 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 127 0 2,855 223 0 0
ORLEANS 589 0 0 0 0 174 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 218 197 0
OSWEGO 2,468 0 0 0 511 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 501 0 0
OTSEGO 1,032 0 0 0 479 0 0 0 0 0 0 553 0 0 0 0 0
PUTNAM 1,420 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,330 0 0 0
RENSSELAER 2,428 0 0 0 0 0 292 0 0 0 0 1,495 0 194 368 0 0
ROCKLAND 7,770 672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 378 0 0 2,828 1,751 0 0
STLAWRENCE 1,484 0 0 0 1,484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SARATOGA 2,973 0 0 0 0 0 563 0 0 0 0 1,634 0 384 392 0 0
SCHENECTADY 3,265 0 0 0 0 0 306 0 0 0 0 1,592 0 277 1,074 0 0
SCHOHARIE 645 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 518 0 113 0 0 0
SCHUYLER 315 0 0 315 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SENECA 410 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 410 0
STEUBEN 1,288 0 0 1,288 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SUFFOLK 32,571 3,706 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,352 3,312 0 0
SULLIVAN 2,222 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 429 0 0 0
TIOGA 592 0 0 474 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 118 0 0 0 0 0
TOMPKINS 721 0 0 721 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ULSTER 3,062 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 726 0 708 239 0 0
WARREN 1,261 0 0 0 0 0 555 0 0 0 0 270 0 206 230 0 0
WASHINGTON 1,459 0 0 0 0 0 464 0 0 0 0 407 0 243 345 0 0
WAYNE 1,519 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,519 0
WESTCHESTER 20,442 1,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,180 0 0 3,399 959 0 0
WYOMING 479 0 0 0 0 479 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
YATES 416 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 416 0
BRONX 24,232 4,317 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 893 407 0 1,106 1,122 1,419 0 848
KINGS 55,621 2,280 745 0 0 0 0 0 6,748 861 0 0 0 11,084 1,896 0 0
NEW YORK 13,977 1,185 0 0 0 0 0 0 795 1,330 0 0 1,882 1,468 755 0 0
QUEENS 60,355 1,977 63 0 0 0 0 0 11,727 1,111 0 0 0 10,075 2,331 0 0
RICHMOND 7,748 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 951 72 0 0 0 1,853 578 0 0
TOTAL 347,137 22,074 839 9,622 10,149 9,816 4,478 4,278 20,221 4,267 3,965 13,918 2,988 60,581 27,535 13,087 848
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ALBANY 3,745
ALLEGANY 640
BROOME 2,196
CATTARAUGUS 1,129
CAYUGA 1,156
CHAUTAUQUA 1,469
CHEMUNG 788
CHENANGO 690
CLINTON 1,188
COLUMBIA 1,375
CORTLAND 866
DELAWARE 751
DUTCHESS 5,102
ERIE 10,378
ESSEX 678
FRANKLIN 538
FULTON 1,126
GENESEE 641
GREENE 875
HAMILTON 73
HERKIMER 1,437
JEFFERSON 1,634
LEWIS 519
LIVINGSTON 705
MADISON 880
MONROE 8,520
MONTGOMERY 1,229
NASSAU 22,839
NIAGARA 2,554
ONEIDA 3,908
ONONDAGA 6,111
ONTARIO 1,320
ORANGE 7,313
ORLEANS 589
OSWEGO 2,468
OTSEGO 1,032
PUTNAM 1,420
RENSSELAER 2,428
ROCKLAND 7,770
STLAWRENCE 1,484
SARATOGA 2,973
SCHENECTADY 3,265
SCHOHARIE 645
SCHUYLER 315
SENECA 410
STEUBEN 1,288
SUFFOLK 32,571
SULLIVAN 2,222
TIOGA 592
TOMPKINS 721
ULSTER 3,062
WARREN 1,261
WASHINGTON 1,459
WAYNE 1,519
WESTCHESTER 20,442
WYOMING 479
YATES 416
BRONX 24,232
KINGS 55,621
NEW YORK 13,977
QUEENS 60,355
RICHMOND 7,748
TOTAL 347,137

GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP
34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 129 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 253 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

124 0 0 0 0 538 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 813 612
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 4,630 2,323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,149 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,199 0 0 0 960 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 948 734
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 989 0 0 0 467 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 0

97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 261 1,783
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 6,177 2,342 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,315 3,367 0 0 0

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 1,622
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

252 0 0 0 0 372 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 581 169
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 0 514 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10,381
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

247 3,857 656 2,461 4,276 0 494 186 0 808 0 31 0 1,073 0
174 3,809 1,597 14,950 5,679 0 2,645 1,057 0 0 0 135 0 1,961 0
211 1,314 452 1,374 1,606 0 290 401 0 0 0 26 0 888 0
223 5,815 3,818 8,348 6,676 0 4,520 1,368 0 0 0 218 0 2,085 0
14 307 388 3,358 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 83 0 0 0

1,879 25,909 12,090 30,491 18,237 910 7,982 3,012 2,188 808 3,315 5,009 2,294 9,046 15,301
GHIHMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS METRO MVP NHP NYHCH SCHC STBCHP SUFFOLK UHC UHC_UP WELLCARE WPHSP



ABC ABC Health Plan
AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan
AMERICH Americhoice 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now
BSNENY Blue Shield of Northeastern NY/Health Now
BUFFALO Univera Community Health -Excellus
CPLUS Care Plus Health Plan
CENTER Centercare
CCHP Community Choice Health Plan
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan
CPP Community Premier Plus
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus
GHI Group Health Insurance
GHIHMO Group Health Insurance HMO
HFPHSP HealthFirst
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY
HPLUS Health Plus PHSP
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers
NYHCH New York Presbyterian Community Health Plan
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc.
STBCHP St. Barnabas/Partners in Health
SUFFOLK Suffolk Health Plan
UHC United Health Care -Downstate
UHC_UP United Health Care -Upstate
WELLCARE Wellcare
WPHSP Hudson Health Plan
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